69
Plastic Modular Chain
WT2250FT P.471
Allowable
Load Graph
P.155
Sprockets
P.323

m/min
With lube
50
No lube
Operating temperature range °C –20 to (60)80 5 to 105
Pin material Special engineering plastic Polypropylene
Snap attachment material Polyacetal Polypropylene
Snap attachment color Light blue Brown
Available △ △
Chain width
X
Standard G High temperature HTW Chain width
X
Standard G High temperature HTW
Chain type Chain type Chain type Chain type
85 WT2250FT-W85-G WT2250FT-W85-HTW 935 WT2250FT-W935-G WT2250FT-W935-HTW
170 WT2250FT-W170-G WT2250FT-W170-HTW 1020 WT2250FT-W1020-G WT2250FT-W1020-HTW
255 WT2250FT-W255-G WT2250FT-W255-HTW 1105 WT2250FT-W1105-G WT2250FT-W1105-HTW
340 WT2250FT-W340-G WT2250FT-W340-HTW 1190 WT2250FT-W1190-G WT2250FT-W1190-HTW
425 WT2250FT-W425-G WT2250FT-W425-HTW 1275 WT2250FT-W1275-G WT2250FT-W1275-HTW
510 WT2250FT-W510-G WT2250FT-W510-HTW 1360 WT2250FT-W1360-G WT2250FT-W1360-HTW
595 WT2250FT-W595-G WT2250FT-W595-HTW 1445 WT2250FT-W1445-G WT2250FT-W1445-HTW
680 WT2250FT-W680-G WT2250FT-W680-HTW 1530 WT2250FT-W1530-G WT2250FT-W1530-HTW
765 WT2250FT-W765-G WT2250FT-W765-HTW 1615 WT2250FT-W1615-G WT2250FT-W1615-HTW
850 WT2250FT-W850-G WT2250FT-W850-HTW
Note: 1. Standard nominal widths are in increments of 85 mm. Custom widths or width wider than 1,615 mm. Contact a Tsubaki representative for more information.
 2. The chain width X is the nominal width which expands and contracts due to temperature change. As a guideline, expansion and contraction are 0.00012/°C for the standard (G) series
and 0.00011/°C for the HTW series at the basis of 20°C.
4.35